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CAB | CAB SPORT

EN	INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
FR	 NOTICE DE MONTAGE
DE MONTAGEANLEITUNG
PT	 INSTRUÇÕES DE MONTAGEM
ES	 INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

EN Carefully read the instalation instructions provided before installing the device. Safety and Maintenance: Scan here.  
FR Lire attentivement les notices de montage avant l’installation de l’appareil. Sécurité et Entretien: Sannez ici.   
DE Bitte lesen die mitgelieferte Montageanleitungen vor de Montage des Geräts. Sicherheit und Wartung: Hier scannen.   
PT Leia atentamente as instruções de montagem fornecidas antes de instalar o aparelho. Segurança e Manutenção: Scan aqui.   
ES Lea atentamente las instrucciones de montaje proporcionadas antes de instalar el aparato. Seguridad y Mantenimiento: Escanea aqui. 
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EN	RECESSED
FR	 ENCASTRE
DE VERSANDTE 
PT	 ENCASTRAR
ES	EMPOTRAR

676x365x82
1250x365x82
1250x470x82

(mm)
725x415
1300x415
1300x520

TOOLS | OUTILS |  WERKZEUG | FERRAMENTAS | HERRAMIENTAS

 
Phillips screwdriver

EN
FR
DE
PT
ES

USE GLOVES.
UTILISEZ DES GANTS.
HANDSCHUHE BENUTZEN.
UTILIZE LUVAS.
USE GUANTES.

>150mm

>
15

0m
m

RECESSED MOUNTING FRAME KIT
KIT POUR ENCASTRER
EINBAURAHMEN 
KIT DE ENCASTRAR
KIT DE EMPOTRAMIENTO

(x1)

(x1) (x6) (x6)

CAB | CAB SPORT

CAB | CAB SPORT

90849L... | 90850L... | 90851L...

925702 | 925703 | 925704
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SAFETY CABLE 
FILIN D’ACIER
SICHERHEITSKABEL OPTION
CABO DE SEGURANÇA
CABLE DE SEGURIDAD

(x1) (x1)

CONNECTORS
CONNECTEURS
MIT KONNECTOREN
CONETORES
CONECTORES

(x1) (x1)

B

A

676x365x82
1250x365x82
1250x470x82

(mm)
725x412
1300x412
1300x518

1

AxB (mm)

955000 966300 | 966400 
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1.1 - SAFETY CABLE OPTION 
              OPTION FILIN D’ACIER
              OPTIONEN STAHL SICHERHEITSKABEL
              OPÇÃO CABO DE SEGURANÇA 
              OPCIÓN CABLE DE SEGURIDAD 

1.2 

x4

1.3
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x6

1.5 

EN	SURFACE MOUNTED
FR	 SAILLIE
DE AUFBAU
PT	 SALIENTE
ES	SUPERFICIE

(x6)

(x2)

(x6)

CEILING MOUNTING KIT
KIT SAILLIE
AUFBAURAHMEN
KIT SALIENTE
KIT VERSION SUSPENDIDA

925701

(x1)

90849L... | 90850L... | 90851L...

CAB | CAB SPORT 
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CONNECTORS
CONNECTEURS
MIT KONNECTOREN
CONETORES
CONECTORES

966300 | 966400 

(x1) (x1)

A

726x120
1300x120
1300x120

676x365x82
1250x365x82
1250x470x82

(mm) AxB (mm)

B

2
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4.

3.

2.

1.

x4

x4

x4

x4

2.1

EN	CEILING ADJUSTABLE MOUNTED
FR	 ORIENTABLE
DE ORIENTIERRAHMEN
PT	 ROTAÇÃO
ES	ORIENTABLE
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(x6)

(x2)

(x6)

CEILING ADJUSTABLE MOUNTING KIT 
KIT ORIENTABLE
ORIENTIERRAHMEN
KIT DE ROTAÇÃO
KIT DE ROTACIÓN

925700

(x1)

CONNECTORS
CONNECTEURS
MIT KONNECTOREN
CONETORES
CONECTORES

966300 | 966400 

(x1) (x1)

A

763x120
1337x120
1337x120

676x365x82
1250x365x82
1250x470x82

(mm) AxB (mm)

B

90849L... | 90850L... | 90851L...

CAB | CAB SPORT
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3

3.1

x4

x4
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3.3

-35º 0º 35º

x2

EN	SUSPENDED
FR	 SUSPENDU
DE PENDEL
PT	 SUSPENSA
ES	SUSPENDIDO
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(x4)

PIGTAIL BRACKET KIT OPTION
KIT TIRE BOUCHON
“PIGTAIL”
KIT “PIGTAIL”
KIT RABO DE CEDRO

911200

(x1)

(x2)

(x2)

(x2)

WIRE BRACKET KIT
KIT POUR FILIN D’ACIER
AUFHANGE SEILE
KIT PARA CABO DE AÇO
KIT PARA CATENARIA

911203

(x4)

ANCHOR BRACKET KIT
KIT OEILLET
RINGSCHRAUBE
KIT OLHAL
KIT OJAL

911202

(x2)

(x2)

CONNECTORS
CONNECTEURS
MIT KONNECTOREN
CONETORES
CONECTORES

966300 | 966400 

(x1) (x1)

90849L... | 90850L... | 90851L...

CAB | CAB SPORT
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4

x4PIGTAIL BRACKET KIT
KIT TIRE BOUCHON
“PIGTAIL”
KIT “PIGTAIL”
KIT RABO DE CEDRO

A

476x140
1050x140
1050x140

676x365x82
1250x365x82
1250x470x82

(mm) AxB (mm)

B

4.1
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x4

ANCHOR BRACKET KIT
KIT OEILLET
RINGSCHRAUBE
KIT OLHAL
KIT OJAL

5.15

WIRE BRACKET KIT 
KIT POUR FILIN D’ACIER
AUFHANGE SEILE
KIT PARA CABO DE AÇO
KIT PARA CATENARIA

6

x2

x2

6.1
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click

7

CONNECTORS 
CONNECTEURS
MIT KONNECTOREN
CONETORES
CONECTORES

EN	ELECTRICAL CONNECTION 
FR	 RACCORDEMENT ELECTRIQUE
DE ELEKTRONISCHER ANSCHLUSS
PT	 LIGAÇÃO ELÉTRICA
ES	CONEXIÓN ELÉCTRICA

HF

~
22

0-
24

0V
 5

0/
60

H
Z

NL

NL

HF

BLUE - N (NEUTRAL)
GREEN AND YELLOW -      (EARTH)
BROWN - L (LIVE)

BLEU - N (NEUTRE)
VERT ET JAUNE -      (TERRE)
MARRON - L (PHASE)

BLAU - N (NEUTRAL)
GRÜN UND GELB -      (ERDE)
BRAUN - L (PHASE)

AZUL - N (NEUTRO)
VERDE E AMARELO -      (TERRA)
CASTANHO - L (FASE)

AZUL - N (NEUTRAL)
VERDE Y AMARILLO -      (TIERRA)
MARRÓN  - L (FASE

CAB | CAB SPORT
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DALI
~

22
0-

24
0V

 5
0/

60
H

Z

NL

N D1D2

D1D2
DADA

L

DALI

BLUE - N (NEUTRAL)
GREEN AND YELLOW -      (EARTH)
BROWN - L (LIVE)
GREY - D1+
BLACK - D2-

BLEU - N (NEUTRE)
VERT ET JAUNE -      (TERRE)
MARRON - L (PHASE)
GRIS - D1+
NOIR - D2-

BLAU - N (NEUTRAL)
GRÜN UND GELB -      (ERDE)
BRAUN - L (PHASE)
GRAU - D1+
SCHWARZ - D2-

AZUL - N (NEUTRO)
VERDE E AMARELO -      (TERRA)
CASTANHO - L (FASE)
CINZA - D1+
PRETO - D2-

AZUL - N (NEUTRAL)
VERDE Y AMARILLO -      (TIERRA)
MARRÓN  - L (FASE)
GRIS - D1+
NEGRO - D2-

DALI + EM + TEL.

~
22

0-
24

0V
 5

0/
60

H
Z

NL LENE A+B-

LENE A+ B-

EM

N D1D2L

DALI

D1D2
DADA

HF + EM + TEL.

~
22

0-
24

0V
 5

0/
60

H
Z

NL LENE A+B-

LENE A+ B-

EM

N

HF

L

BLUE - N (NEUTRAL)
GREEN AND YELLOW -      (EARTH)
BROWN - L (LIVE)
GREY - D1+
BLACK - D2-
BLUE - NE (EMERGENCY NEUTRAL)
BROWN - LE (EMERGENCY LIVE)
GREY - A+
BLACK - B-

BLEU - N (NEUTRE)
VERT ET JAUNE -      (TERRE)
MARRON - L (PHASE)
GRIS - D1+
NOIR - D2-
BLEU - NE (UNI.SECOURS NEUTRE)
MARRON - LE (UNI. SECOURS PHASE)
GRIS - A+
NOIR - B-

BLAU - N (NEUTRAL)
GRÜN UND GELB -      (ERDE)
BRAUN - L (PHASE)
GRAU - D1+
SCHWARZ - D2-
BLAU - NE (NOTLICHT NEUTRAL)
BRAUN - LE (NOTLICHT PHASE)
GRAU - A+
SCHWARZ - B-

AZUL - N (NEUTRO)
VERDE E AMARELO -      (TERRA)
CASTANHO - L (FASE)
CINZA - D1+
PRETO - D2-
AZUL - NE (EMERGÊNCIA NEUTRO)
CASTANHO - LE (EMERGÊNCIA FASE)
CINZA - A+
PRETO - B-

AZUL - N (NEUTRAL)
VERDE Y AMARILLO -      (TIERRA)
MARRÓN  - L (FASE)
GRIS - D1+
NEGRO - D2-
AZUL - NE (EMERGENCIA NEUTRAL)
MARRÓN - LE (EMERGENCIA FASE)
GRIS - A+
NEGRO - B-

BLUE - N (NEUTRAL)
GREEN AND YELLOW -      (EARTH)
BROWN - L (LIVE)
GREY - A+
BLACK - B-
BLUE - NE (EMERGENCY NEUTRAL)
BROWN - LE (EMERGENCY LIVE)

BLEU - N (NEUTRE)
VERT ET JAUNE -      (TERRE)
MARRON - L (PHASE)
GRIS - A+
NOIR - B-
BLEU - NE (UNI.SECOURS NEUTRE)
MARRON - LE (UNI. SECOURS PHASE)

BLAU - N (NEUTRAL)
GRÜN UND GELB -      (ERDE)
BRAUN - L (PHASE)
GRAU - A+
SCHWARZ - B-
BLAU - NE (NOTLICHT NEUTRAL)
BRAUN - LE (NOTLICHT PHASE)

AZUL - N (NEUTRO)
VERDE E AMARELO -      (TERRA)
CASTANHO - L (FASE)
CINZA - A+
PRETO - B-
AZUL - NE (EMERGÊNCIA NEUTRO)
CASTANHO - LE (EMERGÊNCIA FASE)

AZUL - N (NEUTRAL)
VERDE Y AMARILLO -      (TIERRA)
MARRÓN  - L (FASE)
GRIS - A+
NEGRO - B-
AZUL - NE (EMERGENCIA NEUTRAL)
MARRÓN - LE (EMERGENCIA FASE)


